
IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

OCTOBER TERM, 1978

No. 78-1007

H. EARL FULLILOVE, et al., *Petitioners*,

against

JUANITA KREPS, Secretary of
Commerce, et al., *Respondents*.

**PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE
UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR
THE SECOND CIRCUIT**

RICHARD L. O'HARA
ROBERT A. KENNEDY
ROBERT G. BENISCH
ROBERT J. FINK
ROBERT J. AURIGEMA
STEPHEN J. SMIRTI, JR.

FRENCH, FINK, MARKLE
AND McCALLION
Attorneys for Petitioners
110 East 42nd Street
New York, N.Y. 10017

DORAN, COLLERAN,
O'HARA, KENNEDY AND
DUNNE, P.C.
Attorneys for Petitioners
1461 Franklin Avenue
Garden City, N.Y. 11530

BERMAN, PALEY,
GOLDSTEIN AND
BERMAN
Attorneys for Petitioners
500 Fifth Avenue
New York, N.Y. 10036

Of Counsel

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<i>Page</i>
The Opinions Below	2
Jurisdiction	2
Questions Presented	2
Constitutional Provisions Involved	3
Statutes Involved	3
Statement of the Case:	
A. The Proceedings	4
B. The Facts	5
The Reasons for Granting A Writ:	
I. The question of minority set-asides in federally funded projects is a topical issue of pervasive and substantial proportions.	7
II. The decision below is in conflict in principle with this Court's decision in <i>Bakke</i> and raises significant questions of constitutional and federal law not decided therein.	9
A. Least Discriminatory Means Available	9
B. Prior Discrimination and Congressional Findings	11
C. The MBE Amendment's Conflict with Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964	12
Conclusion	13

Contents

Page

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases Cited:

Associated General Contractors of California v. Secretary of Commerce, 441 F. Supp. 955 (C.D. Cal. 1977), vacated and remanded, 98 S. Ct. 3132 (1978), on remand, ____ F. Supp. ____ (C.D. Cal. 1978) 7, 11, 13

Dunn v. Blumstein, 405 U.S. 330 (1972) 9

Jones v. Alfred H. Mayer Co., 392 U.S. 409 (1968) 12

Katzenbach v. Morgan, 384 U.S. 641 (1966) 12

Loving v. Virginia, 388 U.S. (1967) 9

Montana Contractors' Ass'n v. Secretary of Commerce, CV77-62-M (D. Mont. filed November 24, 1978) 7

Regents of the University of California v. Bakke, 98 S. Ct. 1733 (1978) 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12

San Antonio Independent School Dist. v. Rodriguez, 411 U.S. 1 (1973) 9, 10

Wright Farms Constr., Inc. v. Kreps, 444 F. Supp. 1023 (D. Vt. 1977) 7

Statutes Cited:

Local Public Works Capital Development & Investment Act of 1976, 90 Stat. 999-1012, Pub. L. No. 94-369 5, 6

28 U.S.C. §1252 7

Contents

	<i>Page</i>
62 Stat. 928, 28 U.S.C. §1254(1)	2
Public Works Employment Act of 1977:	
Section 103(f)(2)	2, 3, 5, 6
42 U.S.C. §6705(f)(2)	2, 3, 5, 6
Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964, 42 U.S.C. §2000d et seq.	2, 4, 5, 12

United States Constitution Cited:

Amendment Five	3
Amendment Fourteen, Section 1	3

Other Authority Cited:

Slaughter House Cases, 16 Wall. 36 (1872)	10
